Town Supervisor **Kevin J. Tollisen** 

Town Board
Walter F. Polak
Paul Hotaling
Daphne Jordan
John Wasielewski



## **TOWN of HALFMOON**

Paul M. Marlow, Planner 2 HALFMOON TOWN PLAZA HALFMOON, NY 12065 COUNTY OF SARATOGA

(518) 371-7410 Ext. 2601 • Fax (518) 371-0304 pmarlow@townofhalfmoon.org

## Town of Halfmoon Town Board Notice of Public Hearing

## HALFMOON SELF STORAGE CENTER PDD

Please take notice that the Town Board of the Town of Halfmoon will hold a Public Hearing on May 16, 2018 at 7:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as the agenda allows. This Public Hearing will be held in the A. James Bold Meeting Room at the Halfmoon Town Hall, 2 Halfmoon Plaza, Halfmoon, NY. The Town Board will hear comments on the proposed Halfmoon Storage Center.

Please take further notice that at such Public Hearing any and all interested persons will be heard. A copy of said plan and application is on file in the office of the Town Clerk of the Town of Halfmoon and may be read and inspected by any interested person.

Dated: May 2, 2018

Lynda A. Bryan Town Clerk, Town of Halfmoon